1001
1010
1080
1090
1120

Mentone Development Owners Assoc.

M&S-Operating 149149
M&S Bank-Reserves 149160
Union Bank Op 0030527456 (SS)

Union Bank Res 0030527518 (SS)

Members Receivable

TOTAL ASSETS

CURRENT LIABILITIES:

3130

RESERVES:
5005
5010
5015
5020
5025
5030
5035
5040
5045
5050
5055
5060
5065
5070
5075
5080
5085
5080
5095
5100
5700
5800

EQUITY:
5999

Prepaid Owner Assessments

Subtotal Current Liab.

Reserves-Interest
Reserves-Mulch
Reserves-Sinkhole Remediation
Reserves-Entr Landscp/Sign
Reserves-Playground
Reserves-Pool Pump
Reserves-Pool Fence
Reserves-Pool Heater
Reserves-Pool Bathrooms
Reserves-Pool Resurfacing
Reserves-Common Furniture
Reserves-Pool Deck Resurfacing
Reserves-Gate
Reserves-Tennis/Bball Resurf
Reserves-Pavement Re-stripe
Reserves-Pavilion Painting
Reserves-Roof Exterior
Reserves-Well Pump
Reserves-Building Repairs
Reserves-Wood Fence
Reserves-General
Reserves-Pecan Park Fence

Subtotal Reserves

Retained Earnings
Current Year Net Income/{Loss)

Balance Sheet
As of 11/30M12

ASSETS

$ 833.08
§,029.00
77,901.91
111,025.18
19,275.57

$ 214,064.74

LIABILITIES & EQUITY

$ 1,586.22

$ 1,240.87
5,981.43
6,000.00
1,792.50
2,333.52
1,112.91
2,843.71
4,587.73
4,000.00
1,092.00
2,438.21
15,287.49

706.73
5,250.18
3,999.99
2,343.75
12,499.98
321.00
1,562.50
250.00
20,000.00
5,425.00

$ 55,606.75
£5,784.27

$

§

1,505.22

101,078.50

Page: 1



Mentone Development Owners Assoc. Page: 2

Balance Sheet
As of 11/30/12

Subtotal Equity $ 111,381.02

TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY $ 21406474



Account Dascriptan
1001 M&S-Operating 142148
1010 M&S Bank-Reserves 149160
1080 Unien Bank Op 0030527496 (SS)
1080 Union Bank Res 0030527518 (S5}
1120 Members Receivable
TOTAL ASSETS

CURRENT LIABILITIES:

3130 Prepaid Owner Assessments
Subtotal Current Liab.

RESERVES:
5005 Reserves-Interest
5010 Reserves-Mulch
5015 Reserves-Sinkhole Remediation
5020 Reserves-Entr Landscp/Sign
5025 Reserves-Playground
5030 Reserves-Pool Pump
5035 Reserves-Pool Fence
5040 Reserves-Pool Heater
5045 Reserves-Pool Bathrooms
5050 Reserves-Pool Resurfacing
5055 Reserves-Common Furniture
5060 Reserves-Pool Deck Resurfacing
5065 Reserves-Gate
5070 Reserves-Tennis/Bball Resurf
5075 Reserves-Pavement Re-stripe
5080 Reserves-Pavilion Painting
5085 Reserves-Rgof Exterior
5090 Reserves-Well Pump
5095 Reserves-Building Repairs
5100 Reserves-Wood Fence
5700 Reserves-General
5800 Reserves-Pecan Park Fence

5909

Subtotal Reserves
EQUITY:
Retained Earnings
Current Year Net Income/(Loss)

Mentone Development Owners Assoc.

Balance Sheet

As of 11/30/12
OCparating Reserves Other Totuls
ASSETS
833.08 833.08
5,029.00 5,029.00
77,901.91 77,901.91
111,025.18 111,025.18
19,275.57 19,275.57
98,010.56 116,054.18 .00 214,064.74
LIABILITIES & EQUITY
1,595.22 1,595.22
1,595.22 .00 .00 1,585.22
1,249.87 1,249.87
5,081.43 5,981.43
6,000.00 6,000.00
1,792.50 1,792.50
2,333.52 2,333.62
1,112.91 1,112.91
2,843.71 2,843.71
4,587.73 4,587.73
4,000.00 4,000.00
1,092.00 1,002.00
2,438.21 2438.21
15,287.49 15,287.49
706.73 706.73
5,250.18 5,250.18
3,999.99 3,809.99
2,343.75 2,343.75
12,499.93 12,499.98
321.00 321.00
1,562.50 1,562.50
250.00 250.00
20,000.00 20,000.00
5,425.00 5,425.00
.00 101,078.50 .00 101,078.50
55,606.75 55,606.75
40,808.59 14,975.68 .00 55,784.27




Account

Dascngtion
Subtotal Equity

TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY

Mentone Development Owners Assoc.
Balance Sheet

_As of 11/30M12
Operating Ressrves Other
96,415.34 14,975.68 .00
98,010.56 116,054.18 .00

Totals
111,391.02

214,064.74

Page: 2



Mentone Development Owners Assoc.
Income/Expense Statement
Period: 11/01/12 fo 11/30/12

Description Current Period . Year-To-Date ‘ Yearly
Actual Budget Variance Actual Budget Variance Budget

INCOME:
06020 Quarterly Assessments 00 .00 .00 182,776.00 182,776.00 .00 182,776.00
06021 Pecan Park Qtrly Assmts. .00 .00 .00 1,984.00 1,984.00 .00 1,984.00
06055 Ovmer Finance Charges .00 .09 .00 1,448.90 .00 1,448.90 .00
06065 Owners Legal Fee Income 175.30 .0 175.30 3,730.08 .00 3,730.08 .00
06075 CCR Fine Income .00 .00 .00 1,725,00 .00 1,725.00 .00
06080 Misc/Cther Income .00 .00 .00 500.00 .00 500,00 .00
06090 Pool Pags Income 25.00 .00 25.00 275.00 .00 275.00 00

INCOME 200.30 .00 200,30 192,438.98 184,760.00 7,678.9%8 184,760.00
EXPENSES:
07010 Accounting Fees (annual tax) .00 20.83 20.83 250.00 22%.13 {20.87) 250.00
07011 Compiled Financial Statements .00 125.00 125.00 1,000.00 1,375.00 375.00 1,500.00
07020 Corp. Aonual Report .00 5,10 5.10 61.25 56.1p {5.15) 61.25
07025 Legal Fees-Owners 175.30 375.00 199.70 3,730.08 4,125.00 384.92 4,500.,00
07026 Legal Fees-Association .00 125.00 125.00 125,60 1,375.00 1,249.40 1,500.00
07030 General Maiptenance 1,647.99 333.33 {1,314.66) 3,443.18 3,666.63 223.45 4,000.00
07040 Ingurance .00 750.00 750.00 8,224.11 8,250.00 25,89 9,000.00
07045 Power Washing 300.00 83,33 (216.67} 1,500.00 916.63 {583.37) 1,000.00
07050 Tree Maintenance .0g 156.67 166.67 2,745.00 1,833.37 (915.63) 2,000.00
07055 Lawn Service 2,135.00 2,291.67 156. 67 23,485,00 25,208.37 1,723.37 27,500.00
07056 Wall/Pecan/Soccer Field .00 291.67 291,67 195.00 3,208.37 3,013.37 3,500.00
07057 Trail Common Area 1,900.00 83.33 (1,816.67) 1,980.00 916.63 (983.37) 1,000.00
07058 Retention Area Mowing 750.00 458.33 (291.47) 6,375.00 5,041.63 (1,333.37) 5,500.00
07060 Lawn/Landscape/Pest Control 150.00 166.67 16.67 1,650.00 1,833.37 183.37 2,000.00
07065 Past Control .00 41.67 41.87 107.00 458.37 351.37 500.00
07070 Management Fees 2,725.00 2,758,33 33,33 29,975.00 30,108.32 133.32 32,066.69
07080 Office Exp, postage, supplies .00 725.00 725.00 7,847.54 7,975.00 127.46 8,700.00
07050 Permits/License & Fees .00 33.33 3.3 375.00 366.63 {8.37) 400.00
07094 On-site Maintenance Staff 829.18 750.00 {79.18) 8,920.06 8,250.00 (670.08) 9,000,00
07100 Pool Maintenance 1,500.00 833.33 [666.67) 8,355.00 9,166.63 771.63 10,000.00
07101 Pavillion Maintenance .00 83.33 §3.33 752,06 916.63 164.57 1,000.00
08000 Von Fraser, Taxes 309.12 50.00 {258.12) 305.12 550.00 240,88 &00.00
pBo15 Newspaper Ads/Website .00 116.67 116.67 1,239.49 1,283.37 43.88 1,400,00
08020 Otilities 1,549.34 1,416.67 (132.67) 9,993.84 15,583,37 5,589.53 17,000.00
08073 Social Committee Fund 296.58 B3.33 {213.25) 734.01 916.63 182.62 1,000.00
08074 Welcoming Committee Fund .00 33.33 33.33 150.00 366.63 216.63 400.00
08075 Contingency Fund .00 416.467 416.67 00 4,583.37 4,583.37 5,000.00
08076 Bad Debt Expense .00 125.00 125.00 .00 1,375.00 1,375.00 1,500.00

EXPENSES 14,267.51 12,742.59 {1,524.92) 123,486.34 139,935.18 16,448,84 152,677.94
WELLS IMPROVEMENT

WELLS IMPROVEMENT .00 .09 .00 .00 .00 .00 G0
PECAN PARK
07061 Pacan Park Crepe & Pest .00 33.33 33.33 .00 366.63 366.63 400.00




Mentone Development Owners Assoc.
Income/Expense Statement
Period: 11/01/12 to 11/30/12

Description Current Period Year-To-Date Yearly
Actual Budget Variance Actual Budget Variance Budget
07062 Pecan Park Fence .00 132.00 132.00 485.00 1,452.00 967.00 1,584.00
PECAN PARK .00 165.33 165.33 485.00 1,818.63 1,333.63 1,984.00
RESERVES
08080 Transfers to Reserve 2,514.46 2,514.44 {.02) 27,659.05 27,658.84 (.21} 30,173.39
RESERVES 2,514.46 2,514.44 (. 02) 27,659.05 27,658.84 {.21) 30,173.39
TOTAL EXPENSES 16,781.97 15,422,36 (1,359.61)  151,630.39 169,412.65 17,782.26 184,835.33
CURRENT YEAR RET INCOME/(LOSE  (16,581.67} (15,422.36) {1,159.31) 40,808.59 15,347.35 25,461.24 {75.33)




Mentone Development Owners Assoc.
Reserve Income/Expense Statement
Period: 11/01/12 to 11/30/12

Description Current Period _ Year-To-Date _ Yearly
Actual Budget Variance Actual Budget Variance Budget
Inccma:
06095 Ras Income-Interest 22,92 .00 22.92 253.79 .00 253.79 .00
06800 Res Income-Pecan Park Fence 264.00 132.00 132.00 1,452.00 1,452.09 .00 1,584.00
06978 Res Income-Wood Fence 791.68 395.84 395.84 4,354.24 4,354.24 .00 4,750.04
06980 Res Income-Well Pump 58.88 29.44 29.44 323.84 323.84 .00 353.23
06983 Res Income-Playground 472.22 236,11 236.11 2,597.21 2,597.21 .00 %,833,32
06984 Res Income-Pool Fence 101.56 50.78 50.78 558.58 558.58 .00 609.38
06985 Res Income-Pool Bathrooms 83.34 41.67 41.67 458,37 458,37 .00 500.03
06986 Res Income-Common Furniture 260,30 130.15 130.15 1,431.65 1,431.65 00 1,561.77
06987 Res Income-Cate 195.28 57.64 97.64 1,074.04 1,074.04 00 1,171.64
06988 Res Income-Pavement Re-stripe 166.68 83,34 83.34 916.74 916.74 .00 1,000.04
06989 Res Income-Roof Exterior 583.34 291,67 291.67 3,208.37 3,208.37 .00 3,500.00
06951 Res Incame-Ent Landscp/8igm 601.24 300.62 300.62 3,306.82 3,306.82 .00 3,607.46
06993 Res Income-Pool Heater 321.08 160.54 160.54 1,765.94 1,765.94 .00 1,926.53
06994 Res Ingoma-Pool Resurfacing 106.42 53.21 53.121 585,31 585,31 .0 638.50
06995 Res Inccme-Pocl Deck Resurf 809.38 404.69 404.69 4,451.59 4,451.58% .00 4,856.28
06956 Res Income-Tennis/Bball Resur 187.48 91.M 93.74 1,031.14 1,031.14 .00 1,124.90
06897 Res Income-Pavilion Paint 26.04 13.02 13.02 143.21 143,22 {. 01} 156.27
Subtotal Income: 5,051.84 2,514.46 2,537.38 27,912.84 27,659.06 253.78 30,173.39
EXpensas:
09010 Reserve Exp-Mulch .00 .00 .00 3,317.70 .00 {3,317.70) 00
03030 Reserve Exp-Pool Pump .00 .00 .00 1,210.00 .00 (1,210.00) .00
09035 Regerve Exp-Pool Fence .00 00 .00 400.00 .00 (400,00} .00
09040 Reserve Exp-Pool Heater 1,392.9¢6 00 {1,392.96} 2,460.46 .00 [2,460.48) 00
05070 RegerveExp-Tennis/BBall Resur .00 .00 .00 5,05%.00 .00 {5,0559.00) .00
09700 Reserve Exp-General .00 .00 .00 §90.00 .00 (490.00) .00
Subtotal Expense 1,392.96 .00 {1,392.96} 12,5937.16 00 {12,937.16) .00
Current Year Net Income/{Loss 3,658.88 2,514.45 1,144.42 14,975.68 27,659,068 (12,683.38) 30,173.39




Mentone Development Owners Assoc.

STATEMENT OF RESERVES
Period: 11/01/12 to 11/30M12

Account Dascnption

GENERAL RESERVE FUND
05700 Reserves-General
09700 Reserve Exp-General

GENERAL RESERVE FUND TOTAL
INTEREST EARNED FUND
05005 Reserves-Interest

06095 Res Income-interest

INTEREST EARNED FUND TOTAL

MULCH FUND
05010 Reserves-Muich
09010 Reserve Exp-Mulch

MULCH FUND TOTAL

SINKHOLE REMEDIATION FUND
05015 Reserves-Sinkhole Remediation

SINKHOLE REMEDIATN FUND TOTAL

ENTR LANDSCAPE/SIGN FUND
05020 Reserves-Entr Landscp/Sign
06991 Res Income-Ent Landscp/Sign

ENTR LANDSCAPE/SIGN FUND TOTA

PLAYGROUND FUND
05025 Reserves-Playground
06983 Res Income-Playground

PLAYGROUND FUND TOTAL

POOL PUMP FUND
05030 Reserves-Pool Pump
09030 Reserve Exp-Pool Pump

POOL PUMP FUND TOTAL

POOL FENCE FUND

05035 Reserves-Pool Fence
06984 Res Income-Pocl Fence
09035 Reserve Exp-Pool Fence

Current Actual

20,000.00
.00

20,000.00

1,249.87
22,92

1,272.79

5,981.43
.00

5,981.43

6,000.00

6,000.00

1,792.50
601.24

2,393.74

2,333.52
472,22

2,805.74

1,112.91
.00

1,112.91

2,843.71
101.56
.00

Page: 1

Year-To-Date Actual

20,000.00
490.00

19,510.00

1,249.87
253.79

1,603.66

5,981.43
3,217.70

2663.73

6,000.00

6,000.00

1,792.50
3,306.82

5,099.32

2,333.52
2,597.21

4,930.73

1,112.91
1,210.00

(97.09)

2,843.71
558.58
400.00



Mentone Development Owners Assoc.

STATEMENT OF RESERVES
Period: 11/01/12 to 11/30/12

Account Description

PCOOL FENCE FUND TOTAL

POOL HEATER FUND

05040 Reserves-Pool Heater
06993 Res Income-Pocl Heater
09040 Reserve Exp-Pool Heater

POOL HEATER FUND TOTAL

POOL BATHROOMS FUND
05045 Reserves-Pool Bathrcoms
06985 Res Income-Pool Bathrooms

POOL BATHROOMS FUND TOTAL

POOL RESURFACING FUND
05050 Reserves-Pool Resurfacing
06994 Res Income-Pool Resurfacing

POOL RESURFACING FUND TOTAL

COMMON FURNITURE FUND
05055 Reserves-Common Furniture
06986 Res Income-Common Furniture

COMMON FURNITURE FUND TOTAL

POOL DECK RESURFACING FUND
05060 Reserves-Pool Deck Resurfacin
06995 Res Income-Pool Deck Resurf

POOL DECK RESURFCNG FUND TOTA

GATE FUND
05085 Reserves-Gate
06987 Res Income-Gate

GATE FUND TOTAL

TENNIS/BBALL RESURFACING FUND

05070 Reserves-Tennis/Bball Resurf
06996 Res Income-Tennis/Bball Resur
09070 ReserveExp-Tennis/BBall Resur

TENNIS/BBALL RESURF FUND TOTA

Current Actual

2,945.27

4,587.73
321.08
1,392.96

3,515.85

4,000.00
83.34

4,083.34

1,092.00
106.42

1,198.42

2,438.21
260.30

2,698.51

15,287.49
809.38

16,096.87

706.73
195.28

902.01

5,250.18
187.48
.00

5,437.66

Page: 2

Year-To-Date Actual

3,002.29

4,587.73
1,765.94
2460.46

3,893.21

4,000.00
458.37

4,458.37

1,092.00
585.31

1,677.31

2,438.21
1,431.65

3,869.86

15,287.49
4,451.59

19,739.08

706.73
1,074.04

1,780.77

5,250.18
1,031.14
5,059.00

1,222.32



Mentone Development Owners Assoc. Page: 3

STATEMENT OF RESERVES
Period: 11/01/12 to 11/30/12

Account Descnption Current Actual Year-To-Date Actual

PAVEMENT RE-STRIPE FUND

05075 Reserves-Pavement Re-stripe 3,999.99 3,999.99

06988 Res Income-Pavement Re-stripe 166.68 916.74
PAVEMENT RE-STRIPE FUND TOTAL 4,166.67 4,916.73

PAVILION PAINTING FUND

05080 Reserves-Pavilion Painting 2,343.75 2,343.75

08997 Res Income-Pavilion Paint 26.04 143.21
PAVILION PAINTING FUND TOTAL 2,369.79 2,486.96

ROOF EXTERICR FUND

05085 Reserves-Roof Exterior 12,469.98 12,499.98

06989 Res Income-Roof Exterior 583.34 3,208.37
ROOQF EXTERIOR FUND TOTAL 13,083.32 15,708.35

WELL PUMP FUND

05090 Reserves-Well Pump 321.00 321.00

06980 Res Income-Weli Pump 58.88 323.84
WELL PUMP FUND TOTAL 379.88 644.84

BUILDING REPAIRS FUND

05095 Reserves-Building Repairs 1,562.50 1,562.50
BLDING REPAIRS FUND TOTAL 1,562.50 1,662.50

WOOQD FENCE FUND

05100 Reserves-Wood Fence 250.00 250.00

08978 Res Income-Wooed Fence 791.68 4,354.24
WOOD FENCE FUND TOTAL 1,041.68 4,604.24

PECAN PARK FENCE FUND

05800 Reserves-Pecan Park Fence 5,425.00 5,425.00

06800 Res Income-Pecan Park Fence 264.00 1,452.00
PECAN PARK FENCE FUND TOTAL 5,689.00 6,877.00
GRAND TOTAL RESERVES 104,737.38 116,054.18



Date 12/14/12 Mentone Development Owners Assoc. #2314 Page: 1
RECONCILIATION

Bank #: 03 Union Bank Op 0030527496 (SS) 1080 Union Bank Op 0030527436 (
G/L AcctBal:  77,901.91
Bank Balance: 81,980.85
Statement date: 11/30/12
Chk-# Date Reference Cir-date Uncleared IIncleared
Checks Deposits

OUTSTANDING ITEMS:

1668  08/03/12 FLORIDASCAPE L&M INC. 534.00
AR-316 10/15M12  Owner cash receipts - 316 152.92

1722 11/28/12  CLAY ELECTRIC CO. 662.86

1723 11/28/12  FLORIDASCAPE L&M INC. 3,035.00
Total Outstanding 4,231.86 152.92

Bank Reconciliation Summary

Checkbook Balance 77,9011 Reconciling Balance 81,980.85
Uncleared Checks, Credits 4.231.86+ Bank Stmt Balance 81,980.85
Uncleared Deposits, Debits 152.92- Difference 0.00



Date 12/14M12 #2315 Page: 1

Mentone Development Owners Assoc.
CHECKBOOK

Date: 11/01/12 thru 11/30/12
Bank account #: 03 Union Bank Op 0030527496 (SS)

Cleared items have "*'_' next to them

item Date Reference Amount Balance
Beginning Balance 93,675.88

CK# 1707 11/01/12  CORNERSTONE PROPERTY SOLU 2,725.00CR 90,950.88
CKi# 1708 11/0212  AQUATIC MAINTENANCE 750.00CR 90,200.88
CK# 1709 11/02/12  CLAY ELECTRIC CO. 712.25CR 89,488.63
CK# 1710 11/02/12  GAINESVILLE REGIONAL UTIL 174.23CR 89,314.40
CK# 1711 11/02/12  LORI KALAPOS 860.00CR 88,454.40
Deposit 11/05/12 Lockbox cash receipts 134.00 88,588.40
Deposit 11/06/12 Lockbox cash receipts 134.00 88,722.40
CK# 1712 11/09/12  DEBRA MARTINEZ 296.58CR 88,425.82
CK# 1713 11/09/12  JAMES ANNIS MOWING SERVIC 269.18CR 88,156.64
CK# 1714 11/09/12  YARDWORKS LANDSCAPING 1,900.00CR 86,256.64
CK# 1715 11/09M12  JOHN HAYTER, ATTORNEY AT 175.30CR 86,081.34
CK# 1718 11/09/12  PEACHTREE BUSINESS PRODUC 1,339.00CR 84,742.34
CK# 1717 11112112 UNION PROPERTIES OF GAINE 134.00CR 84,608.34
Deposit 11112112 Payment adjustment 134.00CR 84,474.34
Adjustmnt 1112112 correct coding 134.00 84,608.34
Deposit 1171312 Lockbox cash receipts 468.00 85,076.34
Deposit 11116112 Lockbox cash receipts 406.00 85,482.34
CK# 1718 1111612  MENTONE RESERVE ACCOUNT 2,514 46CR 82,967.88
CK# 1719 11/20M2  AQUATIC MAINTENANCE 750.00CR 82,217.88
CK# 1720 11/20M12  CARD SERVICE CENTER 308.99CR 81,908.89
CK# 1721 11/20/12  VON FRASER, TAX COLLECTOR 309.12CR 81,589.77
CK# 1722 11/2912  CLAY ELECTRIC CO. 662.86CR 80,938.91
CK# 1723 11/29/12 FLORIDASCAPE L&M INC. 3,035.00CR 77,901.91

Current checkbook balance: 77,901.91
Current G/L balance: 77,901.91



Statement
of Accounts
UNION BANK

SAN FRANCISCO MAIN 0001
PO BOX 512380

LOS ANGELES CA

90051-0380

MENTONE COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION
ED BAUR MGMT AGENT
4121 NW 37TH PL STE B
GAINESVILLE FL 32606-8147

smart

Page: 1 of 4

Statement Number; 0030527496
PNC account number: 5326404526
11/0112 -11/30M12

For 24-hour banking sign on to

Smartstreet Online Banking on
olbanking.smartstreet.com

For customer service call 1-888-705-0600
Monday - Friday: 8 AM - 6 PMET

Please contact customer service
Write to: Customer Service
3320 Holcomb Bridge Rd, NW
Norcross, GA 30092

Visit us at smartstreet.com

Conveniently access account information and key online services using your smartphone with Union
Bank's Mobile Business Center without enroliment through the Online Business Center, Check
balances, make intra-bank transfers, approve wires securely, and view and make decisions on
Positive Pay exceptions wherever you have mobile Internet service. To learn more, call your
treasury relationship manager or contact Global Treasury Management Sales at 800-883-0285.

Analyzed Business Checking Summary

Account number: 0030527496

Days in statement period: 30

Beginning Balance on 11/01 96,571.42
Total Credits 1,142.00
Electronic Credits(4) 1,142.00
Total Debits -15,732.57
Checks(16) -15,732.57
Ending Balance on 11/30 81,980.85
Credits
Electronic Credits Date Description Reference Amount
11/05 UNION BANK ASSNCR CCD 0706-00000MEN 54367239 134.00
11/06 UNION BANK ASSN CR CCD 0706-00000MEN 55332839 134.00
117113 UNION BANK ASSNCR CCD 0708-00000MEN 58672090 468.00
11116 UNION BANK  ASSNCR CCD 0706-C0000MEN 51020435 406.00
4 Electronic Credits 1,142.00
Debits
Checks Pald * Gap in check sequence
Number Date Reference Amount Number Date Reference Amount Numbear Date Reference Amount
1704 11423 02871106 2,514.46 1707 " 11/01 03875163 2,725.00 1708 11107 02403213 750.00
1709 11/06 02203579 712.25 1710 11/06 02203627 174.23 1711 11/06 02036101 860,00
1712 1116 04453229 296.58 1713 11/16 04520698 269.18 1714 11/14 03678140  1,900.00
1715 11115 04199828 17530 1716 11/20 02422398 1,330.00 1717 11/23 03053088 134.00
1718 11/29 04208945 2514458 1719 11/26 03544553 750.00 1720 11/28 03870583 308.99
1721 11/29 04243504 309.12
16 Checks Pald 15,732.567



Daily Balance

smiart
Page 2 of 4
MENTONE COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION
Statement Number: 0030527496
PNC Account number: 5326404526
11/01/412 -11/30/12

Date Ledger balance  Date Ledger balance  Date Ledger balance
11/01 93,846.42 11/05 9398042 11/06 92,367.94
11107 91,617.94 1113 92,085.94 11/14 90,185.94
11115 90,01064 11/16 89,850.88 11/20 88,511.88
11/23 85,863.42 11/26 85113.42  11/28 84,804.43
11/29 81,980.85
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MENTONE COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION

Staternent Number: 0030527496
PNC Account number: 5326404526
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MENTONE COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION

Statement Number: 0030527496
PNC Account number: 5326404526
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Date 12/20/12 Time 18:02:43 Mentone Development Owners Assoc. Report #2325 Page: 1

CASH DISBURSEMENTS

Starting Check Date: 11/01/12  Cash account#: 1080
Ending Check Date: 11/30/12

Check-date Chack#  Vendd# Vendor Nama Check-amount Reforence
110112 1707 MGTFEE  CORNERSTONE PROPERTY SOLUTIONS 2,72500  MONTHLY MANGEMENT FEE
1100212 1708 AQU AQUATIC MAINTENANCE 750.00  Oct pool service
11/0212 1709 CLAY CLAY ELECTRIC CO. 71225  electic
11102112 1710 GRU GAINESVILLE REGIONAL UTILITIES 174.23  9/22-10M19 utiliies
1102112 1711 LORI LORI KALAPOS 860.00  Oct pool service
11/0912 1712 DEBRA DEBRA MARTINEZ 296.58  ferhalloween expenses
11i0812 1713 JAMES JAMES ANNIS MOWING SERVICE 269.18  mowing
11709112 1714 YARD YARDWORKS LANDSCAPING 1,900.00  mulch walking path
1110812 1715 HAYTER  JOHN HAYTER, ATTORNEY AT LAW 17530  legal fees
11/0912 1716 PEACH PEACHTREE BUSINESS PRODUCTS 1,330.00  metal table
1112112 1717 JUNION UNION PROPERTIES OF GAINESVILL 13400  Stricklan/410 overpayment
11186112 1718 MEN MENTONE RESERVE ACCOUNT 251446  MONTHLY RESERVE TRANSFER
1112012 1719 AQU AQUATIC MAINTENANCE 750.00  Nov service
1120112 1720 VISA CARD SERVICE CENTER 308.99  pool coffin
11720112 1721 VON VON FRASER, TAX COLLECTOR 30912  taxes due
11/29/12 1722 CLAY CLAY ELECTRIC CO. 66286 elactic
1172912 1723 SCAPE FLORIDASCAPE L&M INC. 3,035.00  mow retention areas

Totals: 16,915.97



Date 12114112

Bank #: 04 Union Bank Res 0030527518 (SS)
G/L Acct Bal:  111,025.18
Bank Balance: 111,025.18
Statement date: 11/30/12

Chk#  Date

Reference

QUTSTANDING ITEMS:

Mentone Development Owners Assoc.

RECONCILIATION

1090 Union Bank Res 0030527518

Cir-date Uncleared

Total Outstanding

Checkbook Balance
Uncleared Checks, Credits
Uncleared Deposits, Debits

.00

Bank Reconciliation Summary

111,025.18 Reconciling Balance
0.00+ Bank Stmt. Balance
0.00 Difference

#2306 Page: 1

Uncleared

Deposits

.00

111,025.18

111,025.18
0.00



Date 12/14/12 Mentone Development Owners Assoc. #2307 Page: 1

CHECKBOOK

Date: 11/01/12 thru 11/30/12
Bank account#: 04 Union Bank Res 0030527518 (SS)

Clear_e_cj items have 'f*'r'pgxt to them R - o
item Date Reference “Amount Balance
Beginning Balance 112,395.30
CK# 114 *  11/02/112 AQUATIC MAINTENANCE 1,392.96CR 111,002.34
Adjustmnt  *  11/30/12 11/12 Int Earnd-Union Res 22.84 111,025.18
Current checkbook balance: 111,025.18
111,025.18

Current G/L balance:



Statement
of Accounts

UNICN BANK
SAN FRANCISCO MAIN 0001
PO BOX 512380

LOS ANGELES CA  80051-0380

MENTONE COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION
ED BAUR MGMT AGENT

4121 NW3I7THPLSTE B

GAINESVILLE FL 32606-8147

smart™

Page: 1 of 2

Statement Number: 0030527518
PNC account number: 5326404534
11/0112 -11/30/12

For 24-hour banking sign on to

Smartstreet Online Banking on
olbanking.smartstreet.com

For customer service call 1-888-705-0600
Monday - Friday: 8 AM -6 PMET

Please contact customer service
Write to: Customer Service
3320 Holcomb Bridge Rd, NW
Norcross, GA 30092

Visit us at smartstreet.com

Conveniently access account information and key online services using your smartphone with Union
Bank's Mobile Business Center without enrollment through the Online Business Center. Check
balances, make intra-bank transfers, approve wires securely, and view and make decisions on
Positive Pay exceptions wherever you have mobile Internet service. To learn more, call your
treasury relationship manager or contact Global Treasury Management Sales at 800-883-0285.

Business MoneyMarket Account Summary

Account number: 0030527518

Days in statement period: 30

Beginning Balance on 11/01 117,854.30 Interest
Total Credits 22.84 Paid this period 22.84
Total Debits -6,851.96 Interest Rates
) Checks(3) -6.851.96 Annual Percentage Yield Earned 0.25%
Ending Balance on 11/30 111,025.18
Credits
Cther Credits Date Description Reference Amount
11/30 INTEREST PAYMENT 22.84
1 Other Credits 22.84
vebits
Checks Paid * Gap in check seqguence
Number Date Reference Amount Number Date Reference Amount Number Date Reference Amount
0111 11123 02871105 400.00 0112 11/ 03736092  5,059.00 0114* 11/07 02403212  1,392.96
3 Checks Paid 6,851.96
Daily Balance
Date Ledger balance  Date Ledger halance Date Ledger balance
11401 11279530  11/07 111,402.34  11/23 111,002.34
11/30 111,025.18
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MENTONE COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION

Statement Number: 0030527518
PNC Account number: 5326404534

11/01/12 -11/30/12
Check Images
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Date 12/20/12 Time 18:03:05 Mentone Development Owners Assoc.

CASH DISBURSEMENTS

Starting Check Date: 11/01/12  Cash account#: 1090
Ending Check Date: 11/30/12

Check-dats Check-# Vend-# Vender Namg Check-amount Reference

11102112 114 AQU AQUATIC MAINTENANCE 1,39296  heatpump

Totals: 1,392.96

Report #2326 Page: 1



Date 12/14/12 Mentone Development Owners Assoc.

RECONCILIATION

Bank #: 05 M&S Bank - Operating 149149 1001 M&S-Operating 149149
G/L Acct Bal: 833.08
Bank Balance: 833.08
Statement date: 11/30/12
Chk#  Date Reference Clr-date Uncleared
Checks

OUTSTANDING ITEMS:

Total Outstanding .00

Bank Reconciliation Summary

Checkbook Balance 833.08 Reconciling Balance

Uncleared Checks, Credits 0.00+ Bank Stmt Balance
Uncleared Deposits, Debits 0.00 Difference

#2308 Page: 1

Deposits

.00

833.08

833.08
0.00



Date 12/14/12 Mentone Development Owners Assoc. #2309 Page: 1

CHECKBOOK

Date: 11/01/12 thru 11/30/12
Bank account# 05 M&S Bank - Operating 149149

Cleaggd' items have "f", next to them

item Date Reference Amount Balance

Beginning Balance .00

Deposit * 11192 reimburse operating 400.00 400.00

Deposit * 111812 key fob-Morgenstern 25.00 425.00

Deposit * o 11/28M12 Owner cash receipts - 320 408.08 833.08
Current checkbook balance: 833.08

Current G/L balance: 833.08



(/ Statement \

149149
& Member

BANK FDIC

Muney &-Servics

koo kkkkk AUTO**5-DIGIT 32607 TYPE OF STATEMENT

691 0.6010 AV 0.350 4139

Pl Bty I R el Y e T ] STATEMENTDATE 41/30/12
MENTONE DEVELOPMENT OWNERS

ASSOCIATION INC Images: 0
4510 NW 6TH PLACE SUITE B

GAINESVILLE FL 32607-6111 B, 1of1

NOTICE: By federal law, as of January 1, 2013, funds in a noninterest-
bearing transaction account {(including Interest on Lawyer Trust
Accounts) will no longer receive unlimited depeosit insurance coverage.
These accounts will be FDIC-insured te the legal maximum of $250,000
for each deposit insurance ownership category. For more information
visit: http://www.fdic.gov/deposit/deposits/unlimited/expiration.html

STATEMENT SUMMARY AS OF 11/30/12

CHECKING 833.08
BUSINESS ADVANTAGE MENTONE DEVELOPMENT OWNERS Acct 149149
ASSOCIATION INC
Beginning Balance 11/18/12 .00
Deposits / Misc Credits 2 833.08
Withdrawals / Misc Debits 0 .00
** Ending Balance 11/30/12 833.08 *=*
Service Charge .00
Average Balance 492

T Other Debits and Credits

L Date Activity Description Deposits Withdrawals
11/20 DEPOSIT 425.00
11/28 DEPOSIT 408.08

Daily Balance Summary

Date Balance Date Balance Date Balance
11/20 425.00 11/28 833.08

NOTICE, SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION




Date 12/14/12 Mentone Development Owners Assoc. #2310 Page: 1
RECONCILIATION

Bank #: 06 M&S Bank - Reserves 149160 1010 M&S Bank-Reserves 149160
G/L Acct Bal:  5,029.00
Bank Balance: 5,029.00
Statement date: 11/30/12
Chk¥ Date Reférénce Cir-date Uncieared Uncleared
Checks Deposits

QUTSTANDING ITEMS:

Total Outstanding .00 .00
Bank Reconciliation Summary
Checkbook Balance 5,029.00 Reconciling Balance 5,029.00
Uncleared Checks, Credits 0.00+ Bank Stmt. Balance 5,029.00
Uncleared Deposits, Debits 0.00 Difference 0.00



Date 12/14/12 Mentone Development Owners Assoc.

CHECKBOOK

Date: 11/01/12 thru 11/30/12

Bank account# 06 M&S Bank - Reserves 149160

Cleared items have "*" next to them -
ltem Date Reference

Beginning Balance

Adjustmnt * 111912 Monthly Reserve Transfer

Adjustmnt  * 1172812 Monthly Reserve Transfer

Adjustmnt *  11/30/12 1112 Int Earned-M&S Res

Current checkbook balance;

Current G/L balance;

Amount

2,5614.46
2,514.46
.08

#2311 Page: 1

Balance

.00
2,514.46
5,028.92
5,029.00

5,026.00
5,029.00



// Statement \

149160
M& Member

BANK FDIC

Maey & Sapyics

Rk kK kkxxk ALITO**5-DIGIT 32607 TYPE OF STATEMENT

687 0.6010 AV 0.350 4135

'II'I'""I"I"III|II"|'|“|""II'Illl'I'"I|"|"'"|'""'" STATEMENT DATE 11/30/12
MENTONE DEVELOPMENT OWNERS

ASSOCIATION INC Images: 0
4510 NW 6TH PLACE SUITE B

GAINESVILLE FL 32607-6111 PAGE NUMBER Lof 1

NOTICE: By federal law, as of January 1, 2013, funds in a noninterest-
bearing transaction account (inecluding Interest on Lawyer Trust
Accountsg) will no longer receive unlimited depesit insurance coverage.
These accounts will be FDIC-insured to the legal maximum of $250,000
for each deposit insurance ownership category. For more information
visit: http://www.fdic.gov/deposit/deposits/unlimited/expiration.html

STATEMENT SUMMARY AS OF 11/30/12

CHECKING 5,029.00
BUSINESS- BLENDED MMDA MENTONE DEVELOPMENT OWNERS Acct 149160
ASSOCIATION INC
Beginning Balance 11/19/12 .00
Deposits / Misc Credits 3 5,029.00
Withdrawals / Misc Debits 0 .00
** Ending Balance 11/30/12 5,029.00 **
Service Charge .00
Interest Paid Thru 11/30/12 .08
Interest Paid Year To Date .08
— Annual Fesrcentage Yield Earned .10%
e Number of Days for A.P.Y.E. 12
— Average Balance for A.P.Y.E. 2,514.46
Other Debits and Credits
Date Activity Description Deposits Withdrawals
11/20 DEPOSIT 2,514. 46
11/28 DEPOSIT 2,514.4¢6
11/30 INTEREST EARNED .08

Daily Balance Summary

Date Balance Date Balance Date Balance
11/20 2,514.46 11/28 5,028.92 11/30 5,029.00

NOTICE: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION




Date 12/20/12 Time:18:02:15

Starting account #: "First"

Ending account #:

1001 MiS-Operating 149149

DATE
11/19/12
11/19/12
11/28/12

"Lagt"

BOURCE
ARDOOO
ARCO0O
AR0320

GENERAL

REFERENCE
111
641
AR-320

1lo10 MkS Bank-Regerves 149160

DATE
11/18/12
11/28/12
11/30/12

BQURCE
RJ0001
RJ0O001
&I0217

REFERENCE
RES XFR
RE3 XFR
INTEREST

1080 Union Bank Op 0030527496 (88)

DATE
11/01/12
11/02/12
11/02/12
11702712
11/02/12
11/05/12
11/06/12
11/09/12
11/09/12
11/08/12
11/09/12
11/09/12
11/12/12
11/12/12
11/12/12
11/13/12
11/16/12
11/16/12
11/20/12
11/20/12
11/20/12
11/28/12
11/29/12

BOURCE
AP2249
AP2252
AP2252
AP2252
AP2252
AR0000
AR0000
AP2256
AP2256
AP2256
AP2258
AP2258
AP2260
ARQ000
aJ0215
AR0O0O
AP2277
ARDODO
AP2284
AP2284
Apr2284
AP2289
AP2289

REFERENCE
1707
1708
1708
1710
1711
ARO4
ARD4
1712
1713
1714
1715
1716
1717
ARQ7
RECLASS
AROA
1718
ARDA
1719
1720
1721
1722
1723

1080 Union Bank Res 0030527518 (8S)

DATE
11/02/12
11/30/12

BOURCE
AP2251
GJ0216

REFERENCE
14
INTEREST

Hentone Development Owners Assoc,

LEDGER TRIAL

Starting date: 11/01/12

Ending date:

.00
DR-AMOUNT
400.00
25.00
408.08

.00
DR-ANOUNT
2,514.46
2,514.46
.08

93,675.68

DR-AMOUNT

134.00
134.00

134.00
4668.00

406.00

112,395.30

DR-AMOUNT

22.84

833.

CR-AMOUNT

5,029,

CR-AMOUNT

1,276.

CR-AMOUNT
2,725.00
750.00
712.25
174.23
860.00

296.58
269.18
1,500.00
175.30
1,339.00
134.00
134.00

2,514.46

750.00
308.99
309.12
662.86
3,035.00

22.

CR-AMOUNT
1,392.96

08

11/30/12

DESCRIPTION

reimburge operating
key fob-Morgenstern
Owner Cash Receipts

00 .00

DESCRIPTION

Report #0000 Page G0O1

BALANCE

833.08 823.08

A/P REFERENCE

5,029.00 5,029.00

RA/P REFERENCE

Monthly Reserve Transfer
Monthly Reserve Transfer
11/12 Int Earned-M:iS Res

00 17,045.97 15,773.97CR 77.901.91

84

DESCRIPTION

A/P REFERENCE

CORNERZTONE PROPERTY 50LU  MONTHLY MANGEMENT FEE

AQUATIC MATINTENANCE
CLAY ELECTRIC CO.

Oct pool service
electric

GAINESVILLE REGIONAL UTIL 9/22-10/19 utilities

LORI FALAPOS

vmer Cash Receipts
Owner Cash Receipts
DEBRA MARTINEZ

Oct pool service

for halloween expenses

JAMES ANNIS MOWING SERVIC mowing

YARDWORKS LANDSCAPING

mulch walking path

JOHN HAYTER, ATTORNEY AT legal fess
PEACETRER, BUSINESE PRODUC metal table

UNION PFROPERTIES OF
Payment Adjustment
correct coding

Owner Cash Recelpts

GAINE Stricklan/4{10 overpaymsnt

MENTONE RESERVE ACCOUNT HMONTHLY RESERVE TRANSFER

Owner Cash Receipts
AQUATIC MAINTENANCE
CARD SERVICE CERTER

Nov service
pool coffin

VON FRASER, TAX COLLECTOR taxes due

CLAY ELECTRIC CO.

FLORIDASCAFE L&M INC.

1,392.96

DEECRIPTION
AQUATIC MAINTENANCE

elactric
mow retention areas

1,370.12CR 111,025.18

AP REFERENCE
heat pump

11/12 Int Earnd-Union Res



Date 12/20/12 Tima:18:02:16 Hentone Development Owners Assoc. Report #0000 Page 0002
GENERAL LEDGER TRIAL BALANCE
Acct-# Description Bagin-balance Total-DR Total-CR Net-change End-balance
1100 tOparating-Nes 106480 .00 134.00 134.00 .00 .00
DATE S80URCE  REFERENCE DR-AMOUNT CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTIICH A/P REFERENCE
i11/12/12 AP2260 1717 134.00 UNICN PROPERTIES OF GAINE Stricklan/410 overpayment
11/12/12 @J0215 RECLAYS 134.00 correct coding
1110 *Raserve-M&S 106491 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
1120 Members Recelvable 21,194.,07 309,30 2,227.80 1,918.50CR 1%,275.57
DATE BOURCE  REFERENCE CR~-AMOUNT CR-AMOUNT  DESCRIPTICN A/P REFERENCE
11/05/12 ARQO0O ARD4 134.90 Owmer Cash Receipts
11/05/12 AR0000 AR0G 134.00 Owner Expense Adjust.
11/05/12 ARDOOD ARQE 134.00 Owner Expense Adjust.
11/06/12 AR0000 ARO4 134.00 Owner Cash Receipts
11/09/12 ARO00O ARDE .30 Owner Expenge Adjust.
11/08/12 AROOCO AROS 175.00 Owner Expense Adjust.
11/13/12 AR0000 ARO4 468,00 Owner Cash Receipts
11/16/12 RRO00O ARO4 399.32 Owner Cash Receipts
11/20/12 AR0000 ARDS 550.40 Prepald Application
11/28/12 AR}320 AR-320 408.08 Owner Cash Receipts
1150 Prepaid Legal Fees .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
1151 Prepaid Mgmt Fee 00 .00 .00 .00 .00
1175 A/R-Windsor Park .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
11%0 [ue from Qperating .00 .00 .00 .00 00
1195 Due from Reserves 400.00 .00 400,900 400.00CR .00
DATE SQURCE  REFERENCE DR-ANOUNT CR~AMOUNT DESCRIPTICHN A/P REFERENCE
11/18/12 ARO0DO kb 400.00 reimburse cperating
1199 Bank Clearing Account-Op .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
3101 A/P-Windsor @len-dep error 00 00 .00 .00 .00
3105 Due to Operating .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
3110 Dua from Operating .00 .00 00 .00 .00
3115 Due to Reserves .00 .00 .00 .00 00
3130 Prepaid Owner Agsesgments 2,272.94CR 697,34 19.62 677.72 1,595.22CR
DATE SBOURCE  REFERENCE DR-AMDUNT CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTICHN A/P REFERENCE
11712/12 RRGO0OD ARD7 134.00 Payment Adjustment
11/16/12 ARDOOO ARD4 6.68 Owner Cash Receipts
11/20/12 AR0JOD AROS 550.40 Prapaid Application
11/30/12 ARQ0GO AROG 6.47 Owner Expense Adjust.
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3150

5005

5010

5015

5020

5025

5030

5035

5040

5045

5050

5055

5060

5065

5070

5075

5080

5085

5030

3085

5100

GENERAL LEDGER TRIAL BALANCE
----- 1;;;;;;.;;;.;;"““"“ “-;;j-.n-balance ] Tota;.:;;“ Total-CR Net-change
DATE SOURCE  REFERENCE DR-AMOUNT CR-AMOUNT  DESCRIPTION
11/30/12 AROOQD ARDA 6.47 Owner Expense Adjust.
11/30/12  AR0000  AROG 5,47 Owner Expense Aljust.
11/306/12 AR0OOD AROS 6.47 Owner Expense Adjust.
AMA Uncleared Chks/Dep .00 .00 oo
Reserves-Interest 1,249.97CR 00 .00
Reserves-Mulch 5,981.43CR .00 .00
Reserves-Sinkhole Remsdiation 6,000.00CR .00 .00
Reserves-~Entr Landscp/Sign 1,792.50CR .00 .00
Resarves-Playground 2,333.52CR 00 .00
Regerves-Pool Pump 1,112.91CR .00 .00
Reserves-Pool Fence 2,843.71CR .00 .00
Resarvas-Pocl Heater 4,587.73CR .00 .00
Reserves-Pool Bathrooms 4,000.00CR .00 .00
Reserves-Pool Resurfacing 1,092.00CR .00 .00
Reserves-Common Furniture 2,438,21cR 00 00
Reserves-Pool Deck Resurfacing 15,287.49CR .00 .00
Reserves-Gate 706.73CR .00 .00
Reserves-Tennis/Bball Resurf 5,250.18CR .00 .00
Reserves-Pavement Re-gtripe 3,999.95CR .00 .00
Regerves-Pavilion Painting 2,343.75CR .00 00
Reserves-Roof Exterior 12,499.98CR .00 B0
Reserves-Well Pump 321.00CR .00 .00
Regerves-Bullding Repairs 1,562.50CR .00 .00
Reserves-Wood Fence 250.00CR .00 00
Reserves-General 20,000.00CR Q0 00

5700
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A/P REFERENCE

.00

.00

00

.00

.00

.00

.00

00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

1,249.87CR

5,981.43CR

§,000.00CR

1,792.50CR

2,333.52CR

1,112.91CR

2,843.71CR

4,587.73CR

4,000.00CR

1,092.00CR

2,438.21CR

15,287.49CR

706.73CR

5,250.18CR

3,99%,.95CR

2,343.75CR

12,499.98CR

321,00CR

1,562.50CR

250.00CR

20,000.00CR
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GENERAL LEDGER TRIAL BALANCE
Acct-# Dascription Begin-balance Total-DR Total-CR Net-change End-balance
5800 Reserves~Pacan Park Fence 5,425.00CR .00 .00 .00 5,425, 00CR
5999 Retained Earmings 55,606.75CR .00 .00 .00 55,606.75CR
6020 Quarterly Assessments 182,776.00CR 134,00 134.00 .00 182,776, 00CR
DATE SOURCE  REFERENCE DR-AMOUNT CR-AMOUNT DEBCRIPTICN A/P REFERENCE
11/05/12 RRCO00 AR0S 134.00 Owner Expense Adjust.
11/05/12 ARDODO ARDG 134.00 Owner Expense Adjust.
6021 Pecan Park Qtrly Assmtas. 1,984.00CR .00 .00 .00 1,984.00CR
6055 Owner Finance Charges 1,448.90CR .00 .00 .00 1,448.90CR
6065 Owners Legal Fee Income 3,554.78CR 00 175,30 175.30CR 3,730.08CR
DATE SCURCE  REFERENCE DR-ANOUNT CR-RKOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE
11/09/12 AROGOO ARO§ .30 Owner Expense Adjust.
11/09/12 AROO0O ARO6 175.00 Owner Expense Adjust.
6075 CCR Fine Incoms 1,725.00CR .00 .00 .00 1,725.00CR
6080 Misc/Other Income 500.00CR .00 .00 .00 500.00CR
6090 Pool Pass Incoms 250. 00CR .00 25.00 25.00CR 275.00CR
DATE SOURCE  REFERENCE DR-AMOUNT CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE
11/19/12 ARQDOD 64l 25.00 key fob-Morgenstern
6035 Res Income-Interest 230.87CR .00 22,92 22.92CR 253.79CR
DATE BOURCE  REFERENCE DR~-AMOUNT CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION AP REFERENCE
11/30/12 ar021s INTEREST 22,84 11/12 Int Earnd-Union Res
11/30/12 GJ0217 INTEREST .08 11/12 Int Earned-M%S Res
6800 Res Income-Pecan Park Pence 1,188.00CR .00 264.00 264.00CR 1,452.00CR
DATE SCURCE  REFERENCE DR-AMOUNT CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE
11/18/12 RJ0001 RES XFR 132.00 HMonthly Reserve Transfer
11/28/12 RI0001L RES XFR 132,00 Monthly Reserve Transfer
6978 Res Incomo-Wood Fence 3,562.56CR .00 791.68 791.68CR 4,354.24CR
DATE SOURCE  REFERENCE DR-AMOUNT CR-AMOUNT  DESCRIPTION A/P REFERFNCE
11/19/12 RI000L RES XFR 395.84 Monthly Reserve Transfer
11/28/12 RI0001 RES XFR 395.84 Monthly Reserve Transfer
6980 Res Income-Well Pump 264 .96CR .00 58.88 55.88CR 323, 84CR
DATE SQURCE  REFERENCE DR -AMOUNT CR-AMQUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE
11/18/12 RJ0O00L RES XFR 29.44 Monthly Reserve Transfer
11/28/12 RJOO0L RES XFR 29.44 Monthly Reserve Transfer
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6984

6985

6986

6987

6988

6989

6951

Hentone

GENERAL LE

Res Income-Playground

DATE BOURCE REFERENCE
11/18/12 RJ0001 RES XFR
11/28/12 RJO001 RES XFR

Ras Income-Pool Fence

DATE SOURCE  REFERENCE
11/18/12  RJ0001  RES XFR
11/28/12  RI0OQ1  RES XFR

Res Income-Pool Bathrocms

DATE SOURCE  REFERENCE
11/19/12 RI0001 RES XFR
11/28/12 RJ0O0L RES XFR

Res Income-Common Furniture

DATE SOURCE REFERENCE
11/19/12 RJ0001 RES XFR
11/28/12 RJ0001 RES XFR
Res Income-Gate

DATE SOURCE  REFERENCE
11/18/12 RJ0001 RES XFR
11/28/12 RI0001 RES XFR

Res Income-Pavement Re-stripe

DATE SOURCE  REFERENCE
11719712 RJ0O0OL RES XFR
11/28/12 RJ00CL RES XFR

Res Income-Roof Exterior

DATE S80URCE  REFERENCE
11/19/12 RIC00L RES XFR
11/28/12 RJOGO1 RES XFR

Res Income-Ent Landscp/Bign

DATE SOQURCE  REFERENCE
11/18/12 RJ0001 RES XFR
11/28/12 RJ0001 RES XFR

2,124.93CR

DR~AMOUNT

457,02CR

DR-RAMOUNT

375.03CR

DR-AMOUNT

1,171.35CR

DR-AMOUNT

878.76CR

DR~-AMOUNT

750.06CR

DR-ANMOUNT

2,625.03CR

DR-AMOUNT

2,705.58CR

DR- AMOUNT

Developmant Owners Assoc.

DGER TRIAL

.00 472.22
CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION
236.11 Honthly Reserve
236.11 Honthly Regserve

00 101.56

CR-AMOUNT  DESCRIPTION

50.78 Monthly Reserve
50.78 Monthly Reserve
.00 83.34
CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION
41.67 Monthly Resarve
41.67 HMouthly Reserve
00 260.30

CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION
130.15 Honthly Reserve
130.15 Honthly Reserve

.00 195.28

CR-ANOUNT DESCRIFTION

97.64 Monthly Reserve
97.64 Monthly Reserve
.00 166.68
CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION
83.34 Monthly Reserve
8§3.34 Monthly Reserve
.00 583.34

CR-AMOUNT  DESCRIPFTION
291.67 Monthly Reserve
281.67 Monthly Reserve

00 601.24
CR-AMOUNT  DESCRIPTION

300.62 Monthly Reserve
300.62 Monthly Reserve

Report #0000
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Page 0005

472.22CR 2,597.21CR
A/P RETERENCE
Transfer
Transfer
101.56CR 558.58CR
A/P REFERENCE
Transfer
Trangfer
83,34CR 458.37CR
A/P REFERENCE
Transfer
Transfer
260.30CR 1,431.65CR
A/P REFIRENCE
Transfer
Transfer
195.28CR 1,074.04CR
A/P REFERENCE
Transfer
Transfer
166.68CR 916.7T4CR
A/P REFERENCE
Trangfer
Transfer
583.34CR 3,208.37CR
A/P REFERENCE
Transfer
Transfer
601.24CR 3,306.82CR
A/P REFERENCE
Transfer
Transfer
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6994

6995

6996

6997

7010

7011

7020

7025

7026

7030

GENEERAL

Red Incoms-Pool Heater

DATE SOURCE  REFERENCE
11/19/12  RJ0001  RES XFR
11/28/12  R30001  RES XFR

Res Income-Pool Resurfacing

DATE SOURCE  REFERENCE
11/15/12 RJ0001 RES XFR
11/728/12 RI0001 RES XFR

Res Income-Pool Deck Resurf

DRTE S0URCE  REFERENCE
11719/12 RJ0CO1 RES XFR
11/28/12 RJ0001 RES XFR

Res Income-Tennis/Bball Reaurf

DATE BOURCE  REFERENCE
11/19/12 RJO0DL RE§ XFR
11/28/12 RJ0001 REE XFR

Res Inccme-Pavilion Pzint

DATE S0URCE  REFERENCE
11/19/12 RJ000L RES XFR
11/28/12  RJ0Q01  RES XFR

Accounting Fees (annual tax)
Compiled Financial Statements
Corp. Annual Report

Legal Fees-Cuners

DATE SOURCE  REFERENCE
11/08/12 AP2258 1715

Legal Fees-Assoclation
General Maintenance
DATE SOURCE  REFERERCE

11/08/12 AP2258 1716
11/20/12 AP2284 1720

Mentone Development Owners Assoc. Report RODOO Page 0006
LEDGER TRIAL BALANCE
Begin-balance Total-DR Total-CR Net-change End-balance
1,444.86CR .00 321.08 321.08CR 1,765.94CcR
DR-AMOUNT CR-3MOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE
160.54 HMonthly Reserve Transfer
160.54 Monthly Reserve Transfer
478.89CR .00 106.42 106.42CR 585.31CR
DR-AMOUNT CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE
53.21 Honthly Reserve Transfer
53.21 HMonthly Reserve Transfer
3,642.21CR .00 809.38 809.38CR 4,451.59CR
DR-AMOUNT CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTICN A/P REFERENCE
404.69 Monthly Reserve Transfer
404.69 Monthly Reserve Transfer
843.66CR .00 187.48 187.48CR 1,031.14CR
DR=-AMOURT CR-AMOUNT  DESCRIPTION AP REFERENCE
93.74 Monthly Reserve Transfer
93.74 Moathly Reserve Transfer
117.17CR .00 26.04 26.04CR 143.21CR
DR-AMOUNT CR-AMOUNT  DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE
13.02 HMonthly Reserve Transfer
13.02 Monthly Reserve Transfor
250.00 .00 .00 .00 250.00
1,000.00 .00 .00 .00 1,000.00
61.25 .00 .00 .00 61,25
3,554.78 175.30 .00 175.30 3,730.08
DR-AHOUNT CR-AMOUNT  DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE
175.30 JOHN HAYTER, ATTCRNEY AT legal fees
125.60 .00 .00 .00 125,60
1,795.19 1,647.99 .00 1,647.9% 3,443.18
DR-AMOUNT CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTICN A/P REFERENCE
1,339.00 PERCHTREE BUSINESS PRODUC metal table
308.99 CARD SERVICE CENTER pool coffin
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GENERAL LEDGER TRIAL BALANCE
Acct-§ Dascription Begin-balance Total-DR Total-CR Nat-change End-balance
7040 Insurance §,224.11 .00 .00 .00 8,224.11
7045 Power Washing 1,200.00 360.00 .00 300.00 1,500.00
DATE SQURCE  REFERENCE CR - AMOTNT CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE
11/02/712 AP2252 1711 300.00 LORT FALRPOS Oct pool service
7050 Tree Maintenance 2,749.00 .00 .00 .00 2,749.00
7055 Lawn Service 21,350.00 2,135.00 .00 2,135.00 23, 485,00
DATE SOURCE  REFERENCE DR-AMOUNT CR-AMOUNT DEBSCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE
11/2%/12 AP2289 1723 2,135.00 FLORIDASCAPE LEM INC. landscaps maint/pest cont
7056 Wall/Pecan/Soccer Fleld 195.00 .00 .00 .00 185.00
7057 Trail Common Area .00 1,900.00 .00 1,900.00 1,900.00
DATE BOURCE  REFERENCE DR-AMOUNT CR-AMOUNT  DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE
11/09/12 AP2256 1714 1,900.00 YARDWORKS LANDECAPING mlch walking path
7058 Retention Area Mowing 5,625.00 750.00 .00 750.00 6,375.00
DATE BOURCE  REFERENCE DR~ANOUNT CR-RMOUNT DESCRIPTICH A/P REFERENCE
11/29/12 AP2289 1723 750.00 FLORIDASCAPE L&M INC. mow retention areas
7060 Lawn/Landscape/Pest Control 1,500.00 150.00 .00 150,00 1,650.00
DATE BOURCE  REFERENCE DR-AHOUNT CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE
11/29/12 AP2289 1723 150.00 FLORIDASCAPE L&M INC. landscape maint/pest cont
7062 Pacan Park Fence 485.00 Rl .00 .00 485.00
7065 Paest Control 107.00 .00 .00 .00 107.00
7070 Management Fees 27,250.00 2,725.00 .00 2,725.00 29,875.00
DATE SOURCE  REFERENCE DR-AMOUNT CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE
11/01/12 AP2249 1707 2,725.00 CORNERSTONE PROPERTY SOLU  MONTHLY KANGEMENT FEE
7080 office Exp, postage, supplles 7,.847.54 .00 .00 .00 7,847.54
7080 Permits/License & Fees 375.00 .00 .00 .00 375.00
7094 On-site Maintenance Staff 8,090.88 829,18 .00 829,18 8,920.06
DATE BOURCE  REFERENCE DR-AMOUNT CR-AMOUNT DESCRIFTICH A/P REFERENCE
11/02/12 KP2252 1711 560.00 LORI KALAPOS Oct pool service
11/08/12 AP2256 1713 269.18 JAMES ANNIS MOWING SERVIC mowing
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GENERAL LEDGER TRIAL BALANCE
Acct-§ Description Begin-balance Total-DR Total-CR Net-change End-balance
7100 Pool Maintenance 6,895.00 1,500.00 .00 1,500.00 8,395.00
DATE SCORCE  REFERENCE DR -AMOUNT CR-2MOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE
11/02/12 AP2252 1708 750,00 AQUATIC MAINTENANCE Oct pool service
11/20/12 AP2284 1718 750.00 AQUATIC MATMTENANCE Hov service
7101 Pavillion Mairtenance 752.06 .00 .00 .00 752.06
8000 Von Fraser, Taxes .00 309.12 .00 3058.12 308.12
DATE SOURCE  REFERENCE DR-AMOUNT CR-AMCUNT  DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE
11720712 AP2284 1721 309.12 VON FRASER, TRX COLLECTOR taxes due
8015 Hewspaper Ads/Website 1,239.49 .00 .00 .00 1,239.45
8020 Utilities 8,444.50 1,549.34 .00 1,549.34 9,993.84
DATE SOURCE  REFERENCE DR =-AMOUNT CR-AMOUNT  DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE
11702712 AP2252 1709 51.95 CLAY ELECTRIC CO. electric
11/702/12 AP2252 1708 522.84 CLAY ELECTRIC CO. electric
11/02/12 BP2252 1709 37.46 CLAY ELECTRIC CO. alectric
11/02/12 AP2252 1710 162.26 GAINESVILLE REGIONAL UTIL 9/22-10/19 utilities
11/02/12 AP2252 1710 11.97 GATNESVILLE REGIONAL UTIL  9/22-10/19 utilities
11/29/12 AP2289 1722 51,89 CLAY ELECTRIC CO. electric
11729712 AP2289 1722 572.08 CLAY ELECTRIC CO. slectric
11/29/12 AP2288% 1722 319.09 CLAY ELECTRIC CO. alectric
8073 Boclal committee Fund 437.43 296.58 .00 2956.58 734.01
DATE SQURCE  REFERENCE DR-AHOUNT CR-AMOUNT  DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE
11709712 AP2256 1712 296.58 DEBRA MARTINEZ for halloween expenses
8074 Welcoming Committes Fund 150.00 .00 .00 .00 150,00
8080 Transfers to Reserve 25,144.59 2,514.46 .00 2,514.46 27,659.05
DATE E0URCE  REFERENCE DR-AMOUNT CR-AMOUNT DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE
11716712 AP2277 1718 2,514.46 MENTONE RESERVE ACCOQUNT MONTELY RESERVE TRANSFER
9010 Reserve Exp-Mulch 3,317.70 .00 .00 .00 3,317.70
9030 Reserve Exp-Fool Pump 1,210,00 00 .00 .00 1,210.00
9035 Reserve Exp-Pool Fence 400.00 00 .00 .00 400.00
9040 Reserve Exp-Pool Heater 1,067.50 1,392.96 00 1,392.96 2,460.45
DATE SOURCE  REFERENCE DR-AMOUNT CR-AMOUNT  DESCRIPTION A/P REFERENCE
11/02/12 AP2251 114 1,392,968 AQUATIC MAINTENANCE heat pump
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GENERAL LEDGER TRIAL BALANCE

Acct-# Description Begin-balance Total-DR Total-CR Net-change End-balance
9070 ReserveExp-Tennis/BBall Resurf 5,059.00 .00 .00 .00 5,059.00
9700 Reserve Exp-General 450.00 .00 .00 .00 490.00

Grand totals: .00 26,610.49 26,610.49 .00 .00

-- End of report --



